
THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2020 THE ASSAM TRIBUNE, GUWAHATI  11BUSINESS & ECONOMY

· ä      õ∂ øÓ¬ À˚± ø· Ó¬±· ä      õ∂ øÓ¬ À˚± ø· Ó¬±

1

1800˜±Ú ˙s1 øˆ¬Ó¬1Ó¬
fl¡í1íÚ±Àfl¡øffl¡ ¬Ûø1ø¶öøÓ¬ ∆˘ 1ø‰¬Ó¬
·äº ’˝√√± 30 ŒÂ√ÀõI◊•§11 øˆ¬Ó¬1Ó¬
’±˜±1 ˝√√±Ó¬Ó¬ ’±ø˝√√ ¬Û1± ·ä1
øˆ¬Ó¬1Ó¬ ø¬ı‰¬±1fl¡˜G˘œ1 ¡Z±1±
øÚ¬ı«±ø‰¬Ó¬ õ∂Ô˜, ø¡ZÓ¬œ˚˛ ’±1n∏ Ó‘¬Ó¬œ˚˛
¶ö±Úõ∂±5 ·äfl¡ SêÀ˜ 25,000 È¬fl¡±,
15,000 È¬fl¡± ’±1n∏ 10,000 È¬fl¡±À1
¬Û≈1¶‘®Ó¬ fl¡1± ˝√√í¬ıº øÚ¬ı«±ø‰¬Ó¬ ’Ú…±Ú…
·ä¸˜”À˝√√± õ∂fl¡±˙1 ¬ı…ª¶ö± fl¡1± ˝√√í¬ıº
ë’¸˜ ¬ı±Ìœí 66Ó¬˜ ¬ı¯∏«Ó¬ ¬Û√±¬Û«Ì
fl¡1± Î¬◊¬Û˘é¬Ó¬ ’±À˚˛±øÊ√Ó¬ ¤˝◊√√ ·ä
õ∂øÓ¬À˚±ø·Ó¬±1 ¬Û≈1¶®±1¸˜”˝√√ õ∂√±Ú
fl¡1±1 √±ø˚˛Q ˘í¬ıÕ˘ ’±· ¬ı±øÏ¬ˇ
’±ø √̋√ÀÂ√ 1±©Ü™œ ˛̊ ¬ı“È¬±õ∂±5 ’¸˜1 ø¬ıø˙©Ü
‰¬˘ø2‰¬S õ∂À˚±Ê√fl¡, øÚ˜«±Ó¬±,
¸±—¶‘®øÓ¬fl¡ fl¡ «̃œ Ó¬Ô± ’øˆ¬˚ôL± Î¬◊»¬Û˘
fl≈¡˜±1 √±¸º õ∂øÓ¬À˚±ø·Ó¬±1 ≈√ª±1 18

¬ıÂ√11 ÿÒ√ı«1 ̧ fl¡À˘±À1 ¬ı±À¬ı ̃ ≈fl¡ø˘º
·ä ¬ÛøÍ¬›ª±1 øÍ¬fl¡Ú±  – ë’¸˜ ¬ı±Ìœí1
·ä õ∂øÓ¬À˚±ø·Ó¬± 2020ºº ø¬∏Cø¬ıÎ¬◊Ú
ø¬ıøã—Â√ºº ‰¬±Ú˜±ø1, &ª±˝√√±È¬œ-781

003ºº ’¸˜  ’Ô¬ı± ˝◊√√-Œ˜˝◊√√˘ –
asambanigalpa@gmail.com

’±˜±1 ¬ı…øMê√·Ó¬,
¸±˜±øÊ√fl¡ ’±1n∏

’Ô«ÕÚøÓ¬fl¡ Ê√œªÚ1 õ∂øÓ¬ õ∂‰¬G
õ∂Ó¬…±˝3√√±Ú fl¡øÏ¬ˇ˚˛±˝◊√√ ˜±1±Rfl¡
fl¡í1íÚ± ˆ¬±˝◊√√1±ÀÂ√ ¸—Sê˜Ì1
¡Z±1± ̧ ‘ø©Ü fl¡ø1À˘ ø¬ıù´ ø¬ıÒ√ı—¸œ
˜˝√√±˜±1œ1º ’±ø˜ ’±È¬±À˚˛
¬Ûø1ø‰¬Ó¬ ˝√√íÀ˘± ˘fl¡Î¬±Î¬◊Ú,
Œfl¡±ª±À1∞I◊±˝◊√√Ú, ’±˝◊√√‰¬íÀ˘‰¬Ú,
˜±¶®, Â√íø‰¬À˚˛˘ øÎ¬À©Ük ’±ø√
˙sÀ¬ı±11 ̧ íÀÓ¬º ø¬ÛÀÂ√ ø˚˜±Ú
¸—fl¡È¬ Ú±ø˝√√À˘› ˜±Ú≈˝√√1
¸‘Ê√Ú±Rfl¡ fl¡±˚«±ª˘œ1
’Ú≈˙œ˘Ú Œfl¡øÓ¬˚˛±› ô¶t
Ú˝√√˚˛º ¸±ø˝√√Ó¬… ‰¬‰«¬±› ¤ÀÚ
fl¡±˚«À1˝◊√√ ’—˙º Œ¸À˚˛ ¤˝◊√√
’ø¬ı¶ú1Ìœ˚˛ ¬Ûø1ø¶öøÓ¬Ó¬
Î¬◊√…˜œ Œ˘‡fl¡-Œ˘ø‡fl¡±¸fl¡˘1
¸±ø˝√√Ó¬… ‰¬‰«¬±1 Ù¬‰¬˘ ¬Û±Í¬fl¡
¸˜±Ê√1 ›‰¬1Õ˘ ∆˘ ˚±¬ı1
¬ı±À¬ı ë’¸˜ ¬ı±ÌœíÀ˚˛ ’±˝3√√±Ú
fl¡ø1ÀÂ√ 12001 ¬Û1±

No. DSY/S/Quotation/FoR/4/2020/14

CORRIGENDUM
Kindly read the Point No. 4 (f) & (h) of the Quotation for

Fixation of Rates of Various Services during, 2020-21, published
vide this office letter No. DSY/S/Quotation/FoR/4/2020/8 dated
29th July, 2020 in the local daily newspapers as:
“4. The Bidders must submit the following documents along

with their bids:
(f) Past experience of organizing similar nature of works.

&
(h) Up-to-date IT Return Certificate duly countersigned by

CA.”
Instead of

“4. The Bidders must submit the following documents along
with their bids:

(f) A Statement declaring last three years’ experience in the
concerned field of activities;
&

(h) IT return for last 3 consecutive years;”

Other Terms & Conditions and last date of submission of
the Quotation Papers will remain same.

Sd/- Director,

Janasanyog/C/3025/20 Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam

Advertisement for the posts of Assistant Professor,

PNGB, Govt. Model College,  Kakopathar Tinsukia

PO: Kakopathar PIN ; 786152

Advt. No. 01/2020
In pursuance of Govt. letter No. AHE/1091/2019/11 dated 5th

March, 2020 (Padmanath Gohain Boruah Govt. Model College,

Kakopathar, Tinsukia) applications are Invited in prescribed format

(available in the DHE's website) with complete Blo-Data (including

contact number, E-mail) and self attested copies of all testimonials

from HSLC onwards from the eligible candidates for the following

sanctioned posts of Assistant Professor in the UGC Scale of pay

Rs. 57,700 - 182,400/- with other allowances as per rule and as

admissible from time to time.

Educational Qualification : 1. Good Academic record with at

least 55% marks or equivalent grade point at the Master degree

level (5% is relaxable to the candidates belonging to SC/ST/

PwD category) in the concerned subject. 2. Candidates must

have cleared NET/SLET/SET conducted by the UGC/ CSIR or

similar test accredited by UGC like SLET Commission. 3. The

candidate having Ph.D. degree in accordance with the UGC

(minimum standards & procedure for award of Ph.D degree)

regulation, 2009 shall be exempted from the requirement of the

minimum eligibility conditions of NET/SLET/SET.

The selection will be made as per the latest guideline issued by

the DHE,Govt. of Assam.

Age :  Candidate should not be more than 38 years of age as on

01.01.2020 with relaxation of 5 years for SC/ST/PwD and 3

years for OBC/MOBC candidates. In service candidates have to

apply through proper channel with an NOC from the appointing

authority. Without NOC the applications are liable to be rejected.

The candidate must have to submit PRC and to know local

language.

How to apply :  Application with relevent documents along with a

Demand Draft of Rs. 2000/-(Two thousand)only (non refundable)

drawn in favour of Principal, Padmanath Gohain Boruah Govt.

Model College, Kakopathar, Payable at SBI, DoomDooma Branch

must reach the undersigned within 15 (fifteen)days from the date

of publication of this advertisement on or before 04:00 PM of

22.08.2020.

The soft copy of application to be sent via Email:

principalpngb2020@gmail.com to the Principal, PNGB Govt.

Model College, Kakopathar and hard copy to be submitted at the

time of interview only. For the sanctioned post of :-

Number of Posts: 20 Nos.

1. English (4 posts) : 1 post ( UR),

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

1 post (STH),

1 post (UR-EWS)

2. Assamese (3 posts) : 1 post (UR),

1 post (OBC/MOBC),

1 post (STP)

3. Economics (3 posts) : 2 post (UR),

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

4. Education (3 posts) : 1 post (UR),

1 post (OBC/MOBC),

1 post (SC),

5. Political Science(3 posts) : 1 post (UR),

1 post (OBC/MOBC),

1 Post (UR-EWS),

6. Sociology (3posts) : 1 post (UR),

1 post (STP),

1 post UR(PWD)

7. Librarian (1 post) : 1 Post (UR)

N.B. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates called for interview.

Incomplete/defective applications will be rejected at the time of

scrutiny and no call letter will be issued to such candidates.For

any querry contact Principal, Phone No. 8812075397 and email:

principalpngb2020@gmail.com

Sd/- Principal

PNGB Govt. Model College,

Janasanyog/DF/476/20 Kakopathar, Tinsukia

ADVERTISEMENT
In pursuance of Govt. letter No. AHE.32/2020/33 dated 7th

March,2020(Bir Raghav Moran Govt. Model College,

DoomDooma, Tinsukia) applications are invited in prescribed

format (available in the DHE's website) with complete Bio-

Data(including contact number, E-mail etc.) and self attested

copies of all testimonials from HSLC onwards from the eligible

candidates for the following sanctioned posts of Assistant

Professor in the UGC pay Scale of 57,700-182,400/-

with other allowances as per rule and as admissible from

time to time.

Educational Qualification : 1. Good Academic record with at

least 55% marks or equivalent grade point at the Master degree

level. 2. Candidates must have cleared NET/SLET/SET 3.

Candidate who have been awarded Ph.D degree in

accordance with UGC regulation 2009 shall be exempted from

the requirement of NET/SLET/SET 4. Relaxation of 5% may

be provided at the Graduate or Master level for SC/ST/Different

able categories without including any grace mark. The selection

will be made as per the latest guideline issued by the DHE,Govt.

of Assam.

Age :  Candidate should not be more than 38 years of age as

on 01.01.2020 with relaxation of 5 years for SC/ST/PWD and

3 years for OBC/MOBC candidates. In service candidates

have to apply through proper channel with NOC from the

appointing authority. The candidate must have to submit PRC

and to know local language.

How to apply :  Application with relevent documents along

with a Demand Draft of Rs. 2000/-(Rupees two thousand only)

non refundable only drawn in favour of Principal, Bir Raghav

Moran Govt. Model College DoomDooma, Payable at SBI,

DoomDooma Branch must reach the undersigned within 15

(fifteen)days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

The soft copy of application to be sent via Email:

brmgmcollege@gmail.com to the Principal, BRM Govt.

Model College, DoomDooma and hard copy to be submitted at

the time of interview only. For the sanctioned post of :-

1. Assamese 3 posts : 1 post (UR/PWD)

1 post (UR)

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

2. English 3 posts : 2 post (UR)

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

3. Economics 3 posts : 1 post (UR)

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

1 post (UR/EWS)

4. Education 3 posts : 1 post (UR)

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

1 post (SC)

5. Political Science 3 posts : 1 post (UR)

1 post (SC)

1 post (ST(H))

6. History 3 posts : 1 post (UR)

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

1 post (ST(P))

7. Mathematics 1 post : 1 post (UR/EWS)

8. Sociology 3 posts : 1 post (UR)

1 post (OBC/MOBC)

1 post (ST(P))

9. Librarian 1 post : 1 post (UR)

N.B. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates called for interview.

Incomplete/defective applications will be rejected at the time of

scrutiny and no call letter will be issued to such candidates.

Sd/- Principal

BRM Govt. Model College DoomDooma,

Janasanyog/DF/472/20 Tinsukia, Assam

NEW DELHI, Aug 12: Prime Minis-

ter Narendra Modi on Thursday will

launch a platform – ‘Transparent Taxa-

tion Honouring the Honest’, which, he

said, will strengthen efforts of “reform-

ing and simplifying our tax system”.

He will unveil the next phase of direct

tax reforms aimed at easing compliance

and rewarding honest taxpayers as the

government looks to rebuild the pan-

demic-hit economy.

“At 11 am on Thursday, 13th August,

the platform for ‘Transparent Taxation

Honouring the Honest’ would be

launched. This adds strength to our ef-

forts of reforming and simplifying our

tax system. It will benefit several hon-

est taxpayers, whose hard work pow-

ers national progress,” Modi said in a

tweet today.

Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman

in a tweet said, “Truly, this shall mark an

important step forward in providing a

simple and transparent taxation regime

for India.”

The virtual event will be witnessed

by various chambers of commerce, trade

associations, chartered accountants’ as-

sociations and “eminent” taxpayers, an

official statement said today.

PM to launch ‘transparent
taxation’ platform today

While the statement did not give details

of the reforms to be unveiled, the launch of

the platform is expected to further carry

forward the journey of direct tax reforms

undertaken during the last six years.

The reforms include reduction in cor-

porate tax last year to 22 per cent from

30 per cent for existing companies and

15 per cent for new manufacturing units,

scrapping of dividend distribution tax and

faceless assessment.

“The focus of the tax reforms has been

on reduction in tax rates and on simplifi-

cation of direct tax laws. Several initia-

tives have been taken by the CBDT for

bringing in efficiency and transparency

in the functioning of the I-T department,”

it said.

The Budget for 2020-21 fiscal unveiled

on February 1, had announced a ‘taxpay-

er charter’, which is expected to have

statutory status and will empower citi-

zens by ensuring time-bound services

by the Income Tax department.

The charter will ensure trust between

a taxpayer and the administration and re-

duce harassment, as well as increase ef-

ficiency of the department, Sitharman had

said in her Budget speech.

The Central Board of Direct Taxes

(CBDT), which is the apex decision-mak-

ing body in direct tax matters, administers

personal income tax and corporate tax.

“Wealth creators will be respected in

this country,” she had said in her 2020-

21 Budget speech. “We wish to enshrine

in the statutes a ‘taxpayer charter’

through this Budget. Our government

would like to reassure taxpayers that we

remain committed to taking measures

so that our citizens are free from harass-

ment of any kind.”

The statement said tax reforms include

bringing more transparency in official

communication through the newly intro-

duced Document Identification Number

(DIN) wherein every communication of

the department would carry a compu-

ter-generated unique document identi-

fication number.

Similarly, to increase the ease of compli-

ance for taxpayers, the I-T department has

moved forward with the pre-filing of in-

come tax returns to make compliance more

convenient for individual taxpayers. – PTI

Direct tax reforms aim at
easing compliance,
rewarding honest taxpayers

NEW DELHI, Aug 12: The

government today said it has

allowed the sale and registra-

tion of electric vehicles with-

out pre-fitted batteries, a

move which will reduce the

upfront cost of these vehicles.

The battery, which ac-

counts for about 30-40 per

cent of the total cost of EVs,

can be provided separately by

companies, it added.

“The Ministry of Road

Transport and Highways

(MoRTH) has allowed regis-

tration of electric vehicles

without pre-fitted batteries. In

a letter to Transport Secretar-

ies of all the States and UTs,

the ministry has clarified that

vehicles without batteries can

Govt allows sale, registration of
EVs without pre-fitted batteries

be sold and registered based

on the type approval certificate

issued by the test agency,” the

ministry said in a statement.

It said there is no need to

specify the make/type or any

other details of the battery for

the purpose of registration.

However, the prototype of

the electrical vehicle and the

battery (regular or swappa-

ble) are required to be type-

approved by the test agencies

specified under Rule 126 of

the Central Motor Vehicles

Rules, 1989.

The advisory to Principal

Secretaries and Transport

Secretaries of States said the

government is striving to cre-

ate an ecosystem to acceler-

ate the uptake of electric mo-

bility in the country.

“It is time to come togeth-

er to work jointly to achieve

the broader national agenda to

reduce vehicular pollution and

oil import bill. This will not

only protect the environment

and reduce  the oil import bill

but also provide opportunities

to sunrise industries,” it said.

The ministry said for the pro-

motion of electric vehicles, rec-

ommendations were brought to

its notice to delink the cost of

battery from the vehicle cost.

This will make the upfront cost

of electric two- and three-

wheelers lower than that of in-

ternal combustion engine (ICE)

variants, it added. – PTI

NEW DELHI, Aug 12: Pure-play tel-

ecom companies evolving into large dig-

ital networks offering full stack of serv-

ices is a “positive development” that

augurs well for the “new normal” of

work-from-home, distant education,

telemedicine and other virtual applica-

tions, TRAI Chairman RS Sharma said.

Describing the sector as a “shining

star” for maintaining 24X7 connectivity

even amid the COVID-19 crisis, Shar-

ma said telecom has become more im-

portant and necessary for overall life of

the community than ever before, adding

that he expects the trend to continue.

“We should not waste this crisis, we

should actually leverage this crisis for

Telcos evolving into digital networks
a positive sign: TRAI chief

becoming a digital superpower and

knowledge society, and it should accel-

erate the implementation of Digital In-

dia,” Sharma told PTI.

Large telecom companies are using

artificial intelligence, big data and ma-

chine learning in a significant way already

to improve services and optimise re-

sources, he said.

“My sense is that pure-play telcos will

also move in that direction of digital net-

works... of providing many other services

also. That is the way things are moving.

“I see it as a very positive develop-

ment because ultimately we have to

make this a new normal... then we

have to have work-from-home, dis-

tant education, telemedicines, digital

healthcare network, and other ele-

ments,” Sharma said.

Telecom today has moved from voice

to predominantly data.

“And when you talk of data and digital

applications which are consuming the data,

that is the direction in which the networks

have to go,” Sharma emphasised.

He observed that the pandemic-in-

duced crisis and the resultant work-from-

home culture has made people comfort-

able with working with collaborative

tools and solutions.

“So cost, time and resources are get-

ting optimised, and we are also becom-

ing comfortable,” Sharma said. – PTI

BUSINESS REPORTER

GUWAHATI, Aug 12: Man-

kind Pharma, country’s fourth

largest pharmaceutical compa-

ny, has donated Rs 1 crore to-

wards flood relief in the State.

The company has donated

the money to the Chief Min-

ister’s Relief Fund so that the

money can be utilised to help

build and repair the widely

damaged houses, farmlands,

schools, bridges and roads in

Assam, the company said in a

statement here.

Mankind Pharma donates
Rs 1 cr for State flood relief

As lakhs of people have

been affected and thousands

of families are forced to take

shelter in temporary relief

camps because of the ongoing

flood problem in the State,

Mankind Pharma has taken

this step to fulfil their social

responsibility and deliver the

much required help for the

State, it added.

In this connection, Rajeev

Juneja, CEO, Mankind Phar-

ma, said, “This is one of the

most challenging periods that

our country is undergoing to-

day when people in Assam are

facing the devastating floods

along with the deadly COV-

ID-19. Mankind Pharma has

always worked towards the

betterment of public welfare

in times of distress...

“Being one of the leading

pharma companies of India, we

would like the fund to be uti-

lised for providing relief ma-

terials and medical assistance.

We hope the little support that

we as an organisation are ex-

tending can prove helpful for

the affected families.”

LIC launches special
campaign for revival of

lapsed policies
BUSINESS REPORTER

GUWAHATI, Aug 12: To encourage continuation of life

cover in the current high-risk circumstances, state-owned

insurance behemoth LIC of India launched on August 10 a

Special Revival Campaign for its customers to revive their

individual lapsed LIC policies.

The campaign will continue till October 9, 2020.

Under this Special Revival Campaign, policies of specific

eligible plans can be revived within 5 years from date of the

first unpaid premium subject to certain terms and condi-

tions, the insurer said in a statement here.

Policies which are in lapsed condition during the premi-

um-paying term and have not completed policy term as on

the date of revival are eligible to be revived under this

campaign, it said.

The campaign is launched for the benefit of those policy

holders who were not able to pay premiums due to

unavoidable circumstances and their policy lapsed, as the

insurer feels it makes better sense to revive an old policy to

restore insurance cover, the statement said.

LIC values its policyholders and their desire to continue

their life insurance cover, and the campaign offers a good

opportunity for LIC’s policyholders to restore their life cover

to ensure financial security for their family, the insurer said.

While there is provision for concession in late fee for the

eligible policies, high-risk plans like term assurance, health

insurance, multiple risk policies, etc., are not eligible for the

concession, it added.

Power Grid Q1 net dips on
one-time rebate to discoms

NEW DELHI, Aug 12: Power Grid Corporation has

reported an 18.15 per cent fall in its consolidated net profit

for the April-June quarter at Rs 2,048.42 crore.

During the corresponding period last fiscal, the company

had reported a net profit of Rs 2,502.80 crore.

The company has attributed the fall in profits to the consolidat-

ed one-time rebate of Rs 1,075 crore to power distribution

companies and power departments of States and Union

Territories for passing on the benefit to end-consumers on

account of the pandemic against the billing of April and May 2020.

“Due to said consolidated one-time rebate, there is a

reduction in the profit for the current quarter and the same

has been disclosed under ‘exceptional items’ in the state-

ment of financial results. The company will continue to

monitor any material changes to future economic condi-

tions,” the company said in a regulatory filing.

Its total income during the period under review rose 4.86

per cent to Rs 9,816.72 crore from Rs 9,361.72 crore

earned during the quarter ended June 30 of the last fiscal.

Further, the company on Tuesday announced that its board

of directors has approved the appointment of M Taj

Mukarrum as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of the company

with effect from August 1, 2020. – IANS

Central Bank
of India Q1
net up 21%

NEW DELHI, Aug 12: Pub-

lic sector Central Bank of India

on Tuesday reported a 21 per

cent rise in its consolidated net

profit at Rs 147.21 crore in the

quarter ending June.

The bank had posted a net

profit of Rs 121.61 crore dur-

ing the same quarter a year ago.

Total income of the bank (con-

solidated) rose to Rs 6,751.86

crore during April-June quarter

of 2020-21 as against Rs 6,518.37

crore in the same period of 2019-

20, Central Bank of India said in

a regulatory filing.

On a standalone basis, the

net profit of the bank was up

14.5 per cent at Rs 135.43

crore during the first quarter

of FY 2021 as against Rs 118.33

crore a year ago. Income in-

creased to Rs 6,726.68 crore

from Rs 6,493.55 crore.

The bank showed im-

provement in its asset quality

as the gross non-performing

assets (NPAs) or bad loans, as

a percentage of gross advanc-

es as on June 30, 2020, fell to

18.10 per cent from 19.93 per

cent as on June 30, 2019.

Likewise, the net NPA ra-

tio came down to 6.76 per

cent from 7.98 per cent. – PTI

Hyundai Creta
crosses 5-lakh

sales milestone
NEW DELHI, Aug 12: Hy-

undai Motor India Ltd (HMIL)

on Tuesday said its SUV Cre-

ta has crossed five-lakh cumu-

lative sales mark in the do-

mestic market.

The model also remains

the bestselling SUV for three

consecutive months of May,

June and July this year. Its new

version was launched in

March this year.

“Creta has been the block-

buster model in the Indian au-

tomobile industry ever since

its launch in 2015,” HMIL Di-

rector (Sales, Marketing and

Service) Tarun Garg said in a

statement. With the 5-lakh

sales mark, the model has set

yet another benchmark in the

industry, reaffirming a legacy

of leadership in the SUV seg-

ment, Garg said. – PTI


